



\$~6

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 56/2017

DEEPAK ARORA & ORS

..... Decree Holders

Through: Mrs. Kajal Chandra and Ms. Purna  
Chopra, Advs.

Versus

KAVITA ARORA & ORS

..... Judgement Debtors

Through: Ms. Vandana Khurana, Adv. for JD-6  
to 14.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW**

**ORDER**

%

**31.05.2017**

1. The decree holders have applied for execution of a decree for partition of property by sale thereof.
2. The counsel for the decree holders has handed over in the Court a site plan of the property which is taken on record.
3. Issue notice.
4. Notice is accepted by the counsel for the judgment debtors No.6 to 14.
5. The decree holders to take steps for service of judgment debtors No.1 to 5 by all modes including *dasti* and electronic returnable on 2<sup>nd</sup> August, 2017.

**RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J.**

**MAY 31, 2017**

bs..