



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 56/2017

SH. DEEPAK ARORA & ORS Decree Holders
Through: Mrs. Kajal Chandra, Advocate

versus

SMT. KAVITA ARORA & ORSJudgement Debtors
Through: Mr.Rahul Tandon, Advocate for
Judgment Debtors No.3 & 5
Ms. Vandana Khurana and Mr.
Pawas Agarwal, Advocates for
Judgment Debtors No.6 to 14

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

% **11.08.2017**

Notice sent to defendant No.1 is received back with the report '*out of India*'.

Notice sent to defendant No.2 is received back with the report '*not available*'.

Learned counsel for Decree Holders submits that relief in this petition is claimed against Judgment Debtors No.1 to 5.

Let Judgment Debtors No.1 & 2 be served by way of substituted service.

List before the Joint Registrar on 23rd October, 2017.

SUNIL GAUR, J

AUGUST 11, 2017

S