



2025:DHC:4413

\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ EX.P. 56/2017

SH. DEEPAK ARORA & ORS ..... Decree Holders  
Through: Ms. Kajal Chandra, Ms Vertika Jaiswal  
& Ms Prena Chopra, Advs

versus

SMT. KAVITA ARORA & ORS ..... Judgement Debtors  
Through: Mr. P. K. Dhan & Ms Deepika Madan,  
Advs for JD 1 & 2.  
Mr. Rahul Tandon, Adv for JD-3 to 5.

**CORAM:**

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **23.10.2017**

Citations received for service of JD Nos.1, 2 & 4.

Newspaper "The Statesman" dated 08.09.2017 also received.

Notice of Execution Petition has also been served upon JD Nos.  
1, 2 & 4 by way of affixation.

Copy of Execution Petition alongwith annexures be supplied to  
counsel for JD Nos. 1, 2 & 4 against proper receipt, if not earlier  
supplied to the said JDs.

Let reply/objections to the Execution Petition, if any , be filed  
by Judgement Debtors within four weeks with advance copy to  
counsel for Decree Holders, who may file rejoinder to the same , if  
required within three weeks thereafter.

Renotify the matter on 24.01.2018.

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**OCTOBER 23, 2017/sk**