



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 56/2017

SH. DEEPAK ARORA & ORS Decree Holders

Through: Mrs. Kajal Chandra and Ms. Perna
Chopra, Advs.

versus

SMT. KAVITA ARORA & ORS Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Rahul Tandon, Adv. for JD

No. 2 to 5

Ms. Vandana Khurana, Adv. for JD No. 6
to 14

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **24.01.2018**

Vakalatnama alongwith annexures filed by counsel for JD 1 to 5 is on record.

Learned counsel for JD Nos. 6 to 14 submits that she does not want to file reply to the execution petition. The said statement of counsel is taken on record.

Ex. Appl No. 27/2018 (objections filed by JD-1 to 5 under Order XXI Rule 97 & 98 CPC)

Copy of objections already supplied to counsel for Decree Holders, who seeks two weeks time to file reply to the objections.

Let reply to the objections be filed by Decree Holders within the time as sought and prayed for with advance copy to counsel for



2025:DHC:4413

JDs.

Rejoinder to the reply of Decree Holders be filed by JD Nos. 1 to 5 within a week with advance copy to counsel for Decree Holders.

List the matter on 10.04.2018.

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 24, 2018

sk