



\$~11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 56/2017

SH. DEEPAK ARORA &amp; ORS ..... Decree Holders

Through: Ms. Prerna Chopra, Adv

versus

SMT. KAVITA ARORA &amp; ORS ..... Judgement Debtors

Through: Ms. Deepika Madan, Adv for JD 1 to 5.

Ms. Vandana Khurana, Adv for JD6 to14

**CORAM:****SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)****ORDER**

%

**10.04.2018****Ex Appl (OS) No. 27/2018**

Objections filed by Judgement Debtors 1 to 5.

Decree Holders have already filed reply to the objections of Judgement Debtors 1 to 5.

Counsel for Judgement Debtors 1 to 5 seeks two weeks more time to file rejoinder to the reply of objections of Decree Holders.

Let rejoinder to the reply of objections of Decree Holders be filed by Judgement Debtors 1 to 5, if any, within two weeks with advance copy to counsel for Decree Holders.

Counsel for Judgement Debtors 6 to 14 have already given statement on 24.01.2018 that she does not want to file objections to the execution petition filed by Decree Holders.



2025:DHC:4413

As prayed by counsel for both the parties, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 27.07.2018.

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 10, 2018**

sk