



\$~OS-20

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 56/2017

SH. DEEPAK ARORA & ORS ..... Decree Holder  
Through Mrs.Kajal handra, Ms.Pruna Chopra  
and Mr.Viren Kapur, Advs.

versus

SMT. KAVITA ARORA & ORS ..... Judgement Debtor  
Through Mr.S.K.Taneja, Sr.Adv. with  
Ms.Shaheen, Adv.  
Mr.P.K.Dham, Ms.Deepika Madan , Advs.  
Ms.Vandana Khanna, Adv. for JD-6 to 14

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH**

**ORDER**

% **27.07.2018**

**EX.APPL.(OS)27/2018**

These are objections filed to the Execution by judgment debtors No.1 to 5. I may note that this court had by its order dated 24.1.2017 had passed a preliminary decree of partition specifying the share of the parties. As the properties could not be sold the court also passed a final decree of partition by sale of the property and distribution of the sale proceeds amongst the parties, as per their respective shares declared. No appeal has been filed against the said order and same has attained finality.

I have heard arguments in part. For balance arguments list on 14.8.2018.

**JAYANT NATH, J**

**JULY 27, 2018**

n