



\$~O-23

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 56/2017 & EX.APPL.(OS) 27/2018

SH. DEEPAK ARORA & ORS ..... Decree Holders  
Through: Ms. Kajal Chandra, Ms. Perna  
Chopra, Mr. Viren Kapur and Ms.  
Divye Puri, Advocates.

versus

SMT. KAVITA ARORA & ORS ..... Judgement Debtors  
Through: Mr. S.K. Taneja, Mr. P.K. Dham, Ms.  
Deepika Madan and Mr. Shakti  
Singh, Advocates.  
Ms. Vandana Khurana, Advocate for  
judgement debtors No.6 to 14.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA**

% **ORDER**  
**29.11.2018**

Arguments partly heard.

List for continuation of the arguments on 25<sup>th</sup> January, 2019.

Both the parties are directed to file brief note of submissions not exceeding three pages along with copies of relevant judgments on which they wish to rely, with relevant portion duly highlighted for the convenience of this Court at least three days before the next date of hearing.

**J.R. MIDHA, J.**

**NOVEMBER 29, 2018**  
**ak**