



2025:DHC:4413

\$~O-9

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 56/2017 & EX.APPL.(OS) 27/2018

SH. DEEPAK ARORA & ORS .... Decree Holders

Through : Mrs. Kajal Chandra,  
Ms. Perna Chopra and  
Mr. Viren Kapur, Advs.

versus

SMT. KAVITA ARORA & ORS ..... Judgement Debtors

Through : Mr. P.K. Dham,  
Ms. Deepika Madan and  
Mr. Shakti Singh, Advs. for JD-1 to 5.  
Ms. Vandana Khurana, Adv.  
for JD-6 to 14.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA**

**ORDER**

**25.01.2019**

%

A request for adjournment is made on behalf of judgment debtors.

At request, renotify on 15<sup>th</sup> February, 2019.

**J.R. MIDHA, J.**

**JANUARY 25, 2019**

mk