



\$~O-7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 56/2017 and EX APPL. (OS) 27/2018

SH. DEEPAK ARORA & ORS

..... Decree Holders

Through Ms. Kajal Chandra, Ms. Prerna  
Chopra, Ms Divye Puri, Mr. Viren  
Kapur, Advocates

versus

SMT. KAVITA ARORA & ORS

..... Judgement Debtors

Through Mr. S. K. Taneja, Sr. Advocate with  
Ms. Deepika, Mr. Madan and Mr.  
Shakti Singh, Advocates for JD 1 to 5  
Ms. Vandana Khurana, Advocate for  
JD 6 to 14

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA**

**ORDER**

%

**15.02.2019**

After some hearing, learned counsel for the judgment debtors submits that the judgment debtors shall file an undertaking to deposit the keys in respect of the vacant possession with the Registrar General of this court within two months from today.

Let the undertaking of judgment debtors 1 to 5 to hand over the keys in respect of the vacant possession of the suit property to the Registrar General of this court, be filed within one week from today.

List on 25<sup>th</sup> February, 2019.

Copy of this order be given *dasti* to counsel for the parties under the signature of the Court Master.

**J.R. MIDHA, J.**

**FEBRUARY 15, 2019**