



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX.P. 56/2017
SH. DEEPAK ARORA & ORS

..... Decree Holders

Through: Ms. Kajal Chandra, Adv.

versus

SMT. KAVITA ARORA & ORS

..... Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. PK Dham, Mr. Tarun Arora,
Adv. for JD 1 to 5
Ms. Vandana Khurana, Adv. for JD 6
to 13

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

27.02.2024

EX.APPL.(OS) 324/2024(Application under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure on behalf of Judgment Debtor No.1 to 5 for passing appropriate order/direction for bringing on record the LR's of deceased J.D. No.10 and 13)

Learned counsel for the Decree Holders as well as learned counsel for the LR's of Judgment Debtor No. 10 to 13 raised no objection upon this application.

Therefore, the captioned EA is accordingly allowed and disposed of.

The LR's of deceased Judgment Debtor No. 10 & 13 be accordingly taken on record and amended memo which is already filed may also be taken on record.

At this stage, learned counsels for the parties submitted that matter is



coming up before the Hon'ble Court on 15.05.2024.

Hence, at joint request, let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 27, 2024/sms