



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 56/2017, EX.APPL.(OS) 27/2018, EX.APPL.(OS) 168/2019,
EX.APPL.(OS) 225/2019, EX.APPL.(OS) 265/2019, EX.APPL.(OS)
3707/2022

SH. DEEPAK ARORA & ORS Decree Holders

Through: Ms. Kajal Chandra, Advocate.

versus

SMT. KAVITA ARORA & ORS Judgement Debtors

Through: Ms. Vandana Khurana, Advocate for
JD 6-13 (i) (ii) and (iii).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **15.05.2024**

EX.APPL.(OS) 167/2019 (under Order 22 Rule 2 CPC filed on behalf of the DHs) and EX.APPL.(OS) 943/2020 (under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC filed by the DHs)

1. The application bearing EX. APP. (OS) 167/2019 under Order 22 Rule 2 CPC and the application bearing EX. APP.(OS) 943/2020 under Order XXII Rule 4 under Section 151 CPC, filed on behalf of the decree holders, have already been decided.
2. It is submitted on behalf of the decree holders that an application has been filed, which has not come on record.
3. Be listed on 20.05.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MAY 15, 2024/RS