



2024-07-02 15:13

\$~32 & 70

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ EX.P. 56/2017 & EX.APPL.(OS) 27/2018, EX.APPL.(OS) 167/2019,  
EX.APPL.(OS) 168/2019, EX.APPL.(OS) 225/2019, EX.APPL.(OS)  
265/2019, EX.APPL.(OS) 943/2020 & EX.APPL.(OS) 3707/2022  
SH. DEEPAK ARORA & ORS. ....Decree Holders

Through: Mrs Kajal Chandra, Mr Abhishek  
Chhabra, Ms Hateniwai, Advs.

versus

SMT. KAVITA ARORA & ORS. ....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. J.S. Bakshi, Sr. Advocate with  
Ms. Anshu Davar, Mr. Sparsh  
Karnwal and Mr. Neetej Kunar,  
Advocates for Defendant Nos. 1 and  
2.  
Ms. Vandana Khurana, for Judgment  
Debtor 6-13

+ CS(OS) 189/2016 & REVIEW PET. 349/2024, I.As. 40577-79/2024  
SH DEEPAK ARORA & ORS. ....Plaintiffs

Through: Mrs Kajal Chandra, Mr Abhishek  
Chhabra, Ms Hatneiwai, Advs.

versus

SMT KAVITA ARORA & ORS. ....Defendants

Through: Mr. J.S. Bakshi, Sr. Advocate with  
Ms. Anshu Davar, Mr. Sparsh  
Karnwal and Mr. Neetej Kunar,  
Advocates for Defendant Nos. 1 and  
2.  
Ms. Vandana Khurana, for Judgment  
Debtor 6-14.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**ORDER**

**01.10.2024**

%



1. Ms. Kajal Chandra, learned Counsel appearing for the Decree Holders, states that a set of documents have been received by her through email sent by Ms. Rupali Srivastava, Advocate (GLU Legal Firm).
2. The Order dated 21.08.2024 reflects the name of Mr. Deepak Kapoor, Proxy Counsel appearing for Ms. Rupali Srivastava, Advocate appearing for Union of Bank of India.
3. Let a Court Notice be issued to Ms. Rupali Srivastava, Advocate in informing her about the next date of hearing.
4. Ms. Rupali Srivastava, Advocate, is directed to be present in Court on the next date of hearing along with all the documents pertaining to EX.P. 56/2017.
5. List on 13.11.2024.

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J**

**OCTOBER 1, 2024**

*S. Zakir*