



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX.P. 56/2017

SH. DEEPAK ARORA & ORSDecree Holders

Through: Mrs. Kajal Chandra, Ms. Hatneimawi,
Advocates

versus

SMT. KAVITA ARORA & ORSJudgement Debtors

Through: (*Appearance not given*)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

02.12.2024

CCP(O) 108/2024

1. The present petition has been filed under Article 215 of the Constitution of India read with Section 2(b) and 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971 for initiating contempt proceedings against the Judgement Debtors for violating an undertaking given on 21.08.2024.
2. Issue notice.
3. Learned Counsel for the Judgment Debtors accepts notice.
4. Reply, if any, be filed within two weeks. Response thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
5. List on 20.01.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

DECEMBER 2, 2024

S. Zakir