



\$~20-21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 189/2016

SH DEEPAK ARORA & ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Kajal Chandra and
Ms.Hatenimoi, Advocates.

versus

SMT KAVITA ARORA & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Jagdeep Singh Bakshi Senior
Advocate with Ms. Anshu Dawar, Mr. A.S.
Bakshi, Mr. N.S. Bakshi, Mr. Abhishek Mohan,
Advocates for Defendants No.1 and 2/Review
Petitioners.

Ms. Vandana Khurana, Advocate for Defendants
No.6-14.

21

+ EX.P. 56/2017 and EX.APPL.(OS) 27/2018, 167-168/2019,
225/2019, 265/2019, 943/2020, 3707/2022 and 810/2024 and CCP(O)
108/2024

SH. DEEPAK ARORA & ORS

.....Decree Holders

Through: Ms. Kajal Chandra and
Ms.Hatenimoi, Advocates.

versus

SMT. KAVITA ARORA & ORS

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Jagdeep Singh Bakshi Senior
Advocate with Ms. Anshu Dawar, Mr. A.S.
Bakshi, Mr. N.S. Bakshi, Mr. Abhishek Mohan,
Advocates for the Judgment Debtors No.1 and 2.

Ms. Vandana Khurana, Advocate for Judgment
Debtors No.6-14.



**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER
08.04.2025**

%

**I.A. 40577-40579/2024 and REVIEW PET. 349/2024 in CS(OS)
189/2016**

1. Convenience compilation be filed by the parties before the next date of hearing.
2. List for further hearing on 17.04.2025 at 02:30 P.M.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 8, 2025
B.S. Rohella