



2025:94:CT:418

\$~24 and 25

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 189/2016 and I.A. 40577-40579/2024, REVIEW PET.  
349/2024

SH DEEPAK ARORA & ORS .....Plaintiffs

Through: Mrs. Kajal Chandra and Ms.  
Hatenimawi, Advocates.

versus

SMT KAVITA ARORA & ORS .....Defendants

Through: Mr. J.S. Bakshi, Senior Advocate  
with Ms. Anshu Dawar and Mr. Navroop Singh  
Bakshi, Advocates for D1 and D2.

Ms. Vandana Khurana, Advocate for D6 to D14.

25

+ EX.P. 56/2017 and CCP(O) 108/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 27/2018,  
EX.APPL.(OS) 167/2019, 168/2019, 225/2019, 265/2019, 943/2020,  
3707/2022 and 810/2024

SH. DEEPAK ARORA & ORS .....Decree Holders

Through: Mrs. Kajal Chandra and Ms.  
Hatenimawi, Advocates.

versus

SMT. KAVITA ARORA & ORS .....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. J.S. Bakshi, Senior Advocate  
with Ms. Anshu Dawar and Mr. Navroop Singh  
Bakshi, Advocates for JD1 and JD2.

Ms. Vandana Khurana, Advocate for JD6 to JD14.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**

%

**13.05.2025**

List on 16.05.2025.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**MAY 13, 2025/YA**