



2025-07-04 13:07:04

\$~71 & 72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 189/2016

SH DEEPAK ARORA & ORSPlaintiffs

Through: Ms. Kajal Chandra and Ms. Hatanimawi, Advocates.

versus

SMT KAVITA ARORA & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. J.S. Bakshi, Senior Advocate with Ms. Anshu Davar, Mr. Navroop Bakshi, Mr. Sparsh Karnwal, Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, Ms. Chandrika Singh, Mr. Mukul Dagar, Mr. Harsh Vardhan Pathak, Mr. Deepak Gupta, Mr. Divyanshu Sehgal, Mr. Vinay Kumar and Mr. Vishnu Prabhakar Pathak, Advocates for D-1 and 2.

72

+ EX.P. 56/2017

SH. DEEPAK ARORA & ORSDecree Holders

Through: Ms. Kajal Chandra and Ms. Hatanimawi, Advocates.

versus

SMT. KAVITA ARORA & ORSJudgement Debtors

Through: Mr. J.S. Bakshi, Senior Advocate with Ms. Anshu Davar, Mr. Navroop Bakshi, Mr. Sparsh Karnwal, Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, Ms. Chandrika Singh, Mr. Mukul Dagar, Mr. Harsh Vardhan Pathak, Mr. Deepak Gupta, Mr. Divyanshu Sehgal, Mr. Vinay Kumar and Mr. Vishnu Prabhakar Pathak, Advocates for JD-1 and 2.



2025: Page 42/51

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

ORDER
16.05.2025

%

**I.As. 40577/2024, 40578/2024, 40579/2024 & REVIEW PET 349/2024 in
CS(OS) 189/2016**

**EX.P. 56/2017 & CCP(O) 108/2024, EX.APPLs.(OS) 27/2018, 167/2019,
168/2019, 225/2019, 265/2019, 943/2020, 3707/2022, 810/2024**

List on 21.05.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 16, 2025
S.Sharma

CS(OS) 189/2016 and connected matter

Page 2 of 2