



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 56/2017

SH. DEEPAK ARORA & ORS

.....Decree Holders

Through: Ms. Kajal Chandra, Ms. Hatneimawi,
Mr. Suyash Swarup and Mr. Ananyay Bhardwaj,
Advocates.

versus

SMT. KAVITA ARORA & ORS

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Ms. Vandana Khurana, Advocate for
JD3 to JD6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

02.09.2025

%

EX.APPL.(OS) 1252/2025

1. This application is filed on behalf of the Decree Holders under Section 151 CPC seeking appointment of Bailiff for execution of the warrants of possession.
2. Issue Notice.
3. Ms. Vandana Khurana, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the Judgement Debtors No.3 to 6.
4. Notice be issued to remaining Judgment Debtors through all permissible modes, returnable on 12.09.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 2, 2025

Ch