



\$~34

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 56/2017, CCP(O) 108/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 27/2018,  
EX.APPL.(OS) 167-168/2019, EX.APPL.(OS) 225/2019,  
EX.APPL.(OS) 265/2019, EX.APPL.(OS) 943/2020, EX.APPL.(OS)  
3707/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 810/2024 & EX.APPL.(OS) 1252/2025

SH. DEEPAK ARORA & ORS

.....Decree Holders

Through: Mrs. Kajal Chandra, Ms. Hatneimawi,  
Mr. Suyash Swarup and Mr. Ananyay Bhardwaj,  
Advocates.

versus

SMT. KAVITA ARORA & ORS

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Rout, Standing  
Counsel for Union Bank of India.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**

**12.09.2025**

%

List on 30.10.2025

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**SEPTEMBER 12, 2025/YA**