



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 56/2017

SH. DEEPAK ARORA & ORS

.....Decree Holders

Through: Ms. Kajal Chandra, Ms. Hatneimawi,
Mr. Suyash Swarup and Mr. Ananyay Bhardwaj,
Advocates.

versus

SMT. KAVITA ARORA & ORS

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Akash Chatterjee, Advocate for
JD-3 to 5.
Ms. Vandana Khurana, Advocate for JD-6 to 14.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

18.09.2025

EX.APPL.(OS) 1347/2025 (u/S 151 CPC)

1. This application is filed on behalf of the Decree Holders for early hearing of EX.APPL.(OS) 1252/2025.
2. Since the matter is already listed on 30.10.2025, no ground is made out for early hearing.
3. Application is dismissed.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2025

S.Sharma