



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX.P. 56/2017 & CCP(O) 108/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 27/2018,
EX.APPL.(OS) 167-168/2019, EX.APPL.(OS) 225/2019,
EX.APPL.(OS) 265/2019, EX.APPL.(OS) 943/2020, EX.APPL.(OS)
3707/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 810/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 1252/2025
SH. DEEPAK ARORA & ORSDecree Holders

Through: Mrs. Kajal Chandra, Ms Hatneimawi,
Mr. Suyash Swarup, Mr. Ananyay
Bhardwaj, Advs

versus

SMT. KAVITA ARORA & ORSJudgement Debtors
Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Rout Standing
Counsel for Union Bank of India
Mr. Akash Chatterjee, Adv for R-3 to
5
Ms. Vandana Khurana, Adv. for R 6-
14

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
% **30.10.2025**

It is already 04:30 PM.

In view of the Meeting on the Administrative Side at 04:30 PM, list
on 24.11.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

OCTOBER 30, 2025

S. Zakir