



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 56/2017

SH. DEEPAK ARORA & ORSDecree Holders

Through: Mrs. Kajal Chandra, Ms. Hatneimawi,
Mr. Suyash Swarup, Mr. Ananyay
Bhardwaj, Advocates

versus

SMT. KAVITA ARORA & ORSJudgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Manoj Arora, JD No.2 in person
Mr. Akash Chatterjee, Advocate for
Respondent Nos. 3 to 4.
Ms. Radhika Narula, Advocate for JD
3-5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **22.12.2025**

EX.APPL.(OS) 1874/2025

1. Judgment Debtors No.1 and 2, who are in possession of the Suit Property being No. F-55 & F-56, Kolha Pur Road, Kamla Nagar, Delhi are present in Court today. They state that they would hand over the possession of the Suit Property before the Bailiff on 27.01.2026.
2. The aforesaid undertaking given by Judgment Debtors No.1 and 2 in Court is taken on record.
3. It is made clear that any violation of the undertaking given by the Judgment Debtors No.1 and 2 to this Court shall be construed as the deliberate violation of the orders of the Court, calling for action in contempt.
4. List on 28.01.2026 for further proceedings.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

DECEMBER 22, 2025

hsk