



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 56/2017 & CCP(O) 108/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 27/2018, EX.APPL.(OS) 167/2019, EX.APPL.(OS) 168/2019, EX.APPL.(OS) 225/2019, EX.APPL.(OS) 265/2019, EX.APPL.(OS) 943/2020, EX.APPL.(OS) 3707/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 810/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 1252/2025, EX.APPL.(OS) 1874/2025

SH. DEEPAK ARORA & ORS

.....Decree Holders

Through: Mrs. Kajal Chandra, Ms. Hatneimawi,
Mr. Ananyay Bhardwaj, Mr. Suyash
Swarup, Advocates

versus

SMT. KAVITA ARORA & ORS

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr Santosh Kumar Rout, Standing
Counsel for UBI
Mr. Akash Chatterjee, Advocate
Ms. Vandana Khurana, Advocates for
JD Nos. 6 to 14

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

16.03.2026

1. Learned Counsel for the Decree Holder is directed to supply a copy of the Judgment passed in the Suit, the Appeal and the Execution Petition, in order to enable the Banks to inform this Court about the amount that has been given as a loan by the Bank to the Judgment Debtor Nos.1-5.
2. Let the documents be supplied within one week from today.
3. List on 29.04.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MARCH 16, 2026

Rahul